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Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Under 11 - Boys

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

1 or 2  Lap Race

T
R

A
C

K
F

IE
L

D

3 or 4 Lap Race

Obstacle Relay

4 x 2 Lap Relay



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

261 T Pavey 13.47 20 41.52 20 8 17

262 E Dawson 12.43 = 16 40.33 18

266 J Hafizullah 12.84 NS NS 33 N S 7 NS

267 R Wood 12.67 19 38.59 14 14 14

268 J Vickers NS NS 43 NS 2 N S 15 11

270 L Greenhalgh 12.55 18 40.16 = 16 47 = 9 2 12 36 13

274 S Barlow NS 18 7

275 Z Blackwell 11.34 2 2 3 43 2

276 L Brindle 11.53 4 2 6 34 N S

277 R Flanagan 12.83 NS 21 3

279 L Graham 12.35 NS 48 8

280 J Howe 40.16 = 16 40 = 15 1 NS

284 N Maloney 35.21 2 40 4

285 W Walton 12.09 NS 16 NS

286 L Rostandour 13.18 NS 37 NS

287 L Kinsella 11.70 6 36.15 5 31 15

289 K Saville 12.02 11 NS 49 7 34 14 17 NS

290 H Davenport 12.40 15 38.64 15 2 11 18 8

291 T Boyd 37.41 11 44 13 2 10 36 11

292 J Corrie NS 39.20 NS 42 NS 29 N S 17 10

293 L Rowlinson 13.06 NS NS 1 N S

297 T Stansbie 12.89 NS 46 = 11 22 1

298 J Walsh 37.11 10 50 = 5 39 8

299 J Prescott 14.33 NS 41 NS 28 N S

302 L Briscall Slack 12.47 NS 39.56 NS 54 = 1

303 G Buchan 14.04 21 35.81 4 2 4

304 Z Clarke 11.79 NS NS

306 J Doodson 12.34 NS NS 36 12

311 B Huinga Leonard 12.91 NS NS

315 F Mayon NS 13 NS

317 J McGraw NS 39.63 NS 51 = 3

318 L McGaw 13.41 NS 42.52 NS 27 N S

320 Z Omagberni 11.88 NS 36.45 NS 40 = 5

323 H Smith NS 40.13 NS 2 N S

324 J Terry 11.93 NS 36.62 8 2 2

326 F Woodcock NS 36.22 6 20 4

327 O Valleley 13.48 NS 42.63 NS

328 P Clarke 11.72 7 36.73 NS 47 1

331 O Donnelly 12.28 13 37.68 12 50 = 5

332 A Halstead 12.67 NS 38.40 NS 37 10

335 A Dania 11.84 9 36.23 7 40 = 5

336 F Kennedy 40 NS 2 14 11 16

338 J Walters 11.03 1 54 = 1 2 1

339 J Totterdell 41.10 19 30 16

340 K samuel 47 = 9 1 N S 13 15

344 Z Gardner NS 28 N S

346 T Ryland Jones 12.35 14 42 14 29 17

347 J Smart 11.63 5 35.65 3 41 3

348 M Atkinson 13.72 NS 40 = 15 18 9

350 J Cook 13.43 NS NS 2 13

352 J Shingler 11.75 8 NS 2 5 22 2

354 T Scarborough 12.43 = 16 2 9 18 NS

355 J Scarborough 35.13 1 2 N S 38 9

356 D Kiss NS 38.90 NS 51 = 3 2 8 39 7

357 L Evans 11.92 10 36.79 9 2 7

358 C Mansfield 12.24 12 37.98 13 15 13

359 A Whitehead 13.15 NS 43.50 NS 1 15

360 R Harvey NS 38.14 NS 19 5

361 M Holden 11.41 3 NS 15 12

362 N Millward 12.78 NS 39.92 NS 43 NS

363 J Knowles 12.17 NS 34 N S 19 6

364 S Knowles 12.89 NS 39.24 NS 46 = 11

Field

Salfod Mets

Bury

Dash

Dash

Bury

Oldham & Royton

Dash

Bury

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Bolton

Salfod Mets

Bury

Trafford

Trafford

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Bury

Trafford

Trafford

Dash

Dash

Trafford

Trafford

Bury

Bury

Bury

Bury

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Horwich

Leigh

Sale

Dash

Dash

Sale

Sale

Horwich

Horwich

Sale

Sale

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Bolton

Bolton

Horwich

Horwich

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing 

Long Jump

Bolton

Bolton

Club

Blackley

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

17th November 2013
Standing 

Triple Jump



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

338 J Walters Trafford 11.08 11.03 1 26

275 Z Blackwell Horwich 11.66 11.34 2 25

358 C Mansfield Salfod Mets 12.24 12 15

354 T Scarborough Wigan 12.43 = 16 10.5

303 G Buchan Dash 14.04 21 6

361 M Holden Dash 11.53 11.41 3 24

276 L Brindle Horwich 11.67 11.53 4 23

352 J Shingler Wigan 11.75 8 19

335 A Dania Trafford 11.84 9 18

347 J Smart Oldham & Royton 11.68 11.63 5 22

328 P Clarke Bury 11.72 7 20

262 E Dawson Blackley 12.43 = 16 10.5

270 L Greenhalgh Bolton 12.55 18 9

289 K Saville Sale 12.02 11 16

346 T Ryland Jones Oldham & Royton 12.35 14 13

267 R Wood Bolton 12.67 19 8

261 T Pavey Altrincham 13.47 20 7

287 L Kinsella Leigh 11.71 11.70 6 21

357 L Evans Salfod Mets 11.92 10 17

331 O Donnelly Bury 12.28 13 14

290 H Davenport Sale 12.40 15 12

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

360 R Harvey Dash 12.33 NS

292 J Corrie Sale 12.63 NS

268 J Vickers Bolton 12.97 NS

315 F Mayon Dash 13.14 NS

344 Z Gardner Trafford 13.62 NS

274 S Barlow Horwich 14.66 NS

326 F Woodcock Bury 11.98 NS

356 D Kiss Bolton 12.08 NS

317 J McGraw Dash 12.57 NS

323 H Smith Dash 13.16 NS

350 J Cook Bury 13.43 NS

348 M Atkinson Oldham & Royton 13.72 NS

304 Z Clarke Dash 11.79 NS

332 A Halstead Bury 12.67 NS

277 R Flanagan Horwich 12.83 NS

297 T Stansbie Wigan 12.89 NS

286 L Rostandour Horwich 13.18 NS

352 J Shingler Wigan 13.95 NS

320 Z Omagberni Dash 11.88 NS

324 J Terry Dash 11.93 NS

364 S Knowles Bury 12.89 NS

293 L Rowlinson Sale 13.06 NS

327 O Valleley Bury 13.48 NS

299 J Prescott Wigan 14.33 NS

285 W Walton Horwich 12.09 NS

363 J Knowles Bury 12.17 NS

306 J Doodson Dash 12.34 NS

362 N Millward Dash 12.78 NS

266 J Hafizullah Bolton 12.84 NS

279 L Graham Horwich 12.35 NS

302 L Briscall Slack Dash 12.47 NS

311 B Huinga Leonard Dash 12.91 NS

359 A Whitehead Bury 13.15 NS

318 L McGaw Dash 13.41 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

Under 11 - Boys

17th November 2013

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

355 J Scarborough Wigan 35.13 1 26

347 J Smart Oldham & Royton 35.65 3 24

290 H Davenport Sale 38.64 15 12

270 L Greenhalgh Bolton 40.16 = 16 10.5

339 J Totterdell Trafford 41.10 19 8

284 N Maloney Horwich 35.21 2 25

287 L Kinsella Leigh 36.15 5 22

335 A Dania Trafford 36.23 7 20

358 C Mansfield Salfod Mets 37.98 13 14

267 R Wood Bolton 38.59 14 13

303 G Buchan Dash 35.81 4 23

326 F Woodcock Bury 36.22 6 21

357 L Evans Salfod Mets 36.79 9 18

262 E Dawson Blackley 40.33 18 9

261 T Pavey Altrincham 41.52 20 7

324 J Terry Dash 36.62 8 19

298 J Walsh Wigan 37.11 10 17

291 T Boyd Sale 37.41 11 16

331 O Donnelly Bury 37.68 12 15

280 J Howe Horwich 40.16 = 16 10.5

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

361 M Holden Dash 36.63 NS

289 K Saville Sale 36.73 NS

306 J Doodson Dash 40.35 NS

266 J Hafizullah Bolton 40.77 NS

352 J Shingler Wigan 43.55 NS

304 Z Clarke Dash 36.86 NS

293 L Rowlinson Sale 39.91 NS

350 J Cook Bury 41.39 NS

311 B Huinga Leonard Dash 41.67 NS

268 J Vickers Bolton 43.63 NS

332 A Halstead Bury 38.40 NS

292 J Corrie Sale 39.20 NS

302 L Briscall Slack Dash 39.56 NS

318 L McGaw Dash 42.52 NS

359 A Whitehead Bury 43.50 NS

328 P Clarke Bury 36.73 NS

360 R Harvey Dash 38.14 NS

356 D Kiss Bolton 38.90 NS

364 S Knowles Bury 39.24 NS

362 N Millward Dash 39.92 NS

320 Z Omagberni Dash 36.45 NS

317 J McGraw Dash 39.63 NS

323 H Smith Dash 40.13 NS

327 O Valleley Bury 42.63 NS

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

Under 11 - Boys

17th November 2013

3 or 4 Lap Race



Club
Time 

Heat
Points Club

Time 

Heat
Points

Dash 81.47 1 26 Wigan 94.11 1 26

Bolton 82.44 2 24 Bury 95.22 2 24

Bury 83.16 3 22 Horwich 95.98 3 22

Horwich 85.00 4 20 Dash 96.37 4 20

Trafford 85.98 5 18 Bolton 102.63 7 14

Sale 89.96 6 16 Trafford 97.58 5 18

Sale 100.82 6 16

Club Time Club Time

Dash 81.45 NS Bury 109.42 NS

Salfod Mets 85.65 NS

Dash 85.97 NS

Bury 87.20 NS

Dash 94.30 NS

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

17th November 2013

Under 11 - Boys

17th November 2013

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2 Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

Under 11 - Boys



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

348 M Atkinson Oldham & Royton 40 = 15 11.5

346 T Ryland Jones Oldham & Royton 42 14 13

338 J Walters Trafford 54 = 1 25.5

340 K samuel Trafford 47 = 9 17.5

279 L Graham Horwich 48 8 19

298 J Walsh Wigan 50 = 5 21.5

297 T Stansbie Wigan 46 = 11 15.5

299 J Prescott Wigan 41 NS

336 F Kennedy Trafford 40 NS

286 L Rostandour Horwich 37 NS

364 S Knowles Bury 46 = 11 15.5

292 J Corrie Sale 42 NS

291 T Boyd Sale 44 13 14

362 N Millward Dash 43 NS

317 J McGraw Dash 51 = 3 23.5

302 L Briscall Slack Dash 54 = 1 25.5

280 J Howe Horwich 40 = 15 11.5

268 J Vickers Bolton 43 NS

289 K Saville Sale 49 7 20

356 D Kiss Bolton 51 = 3 23.5

270 L Greenhalgh Bolton 47 = 9 17.5

331 O Donnelly Bury 50 = 5 21.5

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

17th November 2013

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

275 Z Blackwell Horwich 1.89 1.88 2.00 2.00 3 24

276 L Brindle Horwich 1.61 1.75 1.78 1.78 6 21

338 J Walters Trafford 1.98 2.00 2.03 2.03 1 26

336 F Kennedy Trafford 1.45 1.40 1.51 1.51 14 13

291 T Boyd Sale 1.64 1.63 1.50 1.64 10 17

290 H Davenport Sale 1.58 1.58 1.53 1.58 11 16

357 L Evans Salfod Mets 1.66 1.78 1.72 1.78 7 20

352 J Shingler Wigan 1.72 1.80 1.76 1.80 5 22

354 T Scarborough Wigan 1.64 1.64 1.66 1.66 9 18

303 G Buchan Dash 1.76 1.83 1.74 1.83 4 23

324 J Terry Dash 2.00 2.03 1.93 2.03 2 25

280 J Howe Horwich 1.42 1.38 1.37 1.42 NS

270 L Greenhalgh Bolton 1.57 1.52 1.51 1.57 12 15

356 D Kiss Bolton 1.65 1.70 1.71 1.71 8 19

350 J Cook Bury 1.38 1.47 1.53 1.53 13 14

359 A Whitehead Bury 1.37 1.33 1.33 1.37 15 12

352 J Shingler Wigan 1.35 1.26 1.35 N S

268 J Vickers Bolton 1.57 1.50 1.50 1.57 N S

323 H Smith Dash 1.69 1.54 1.71 1.71 N S

355 J Scarborough Wigan 1.49 1.53 1.54 1.54 N S

293 L Rowlinson Sale 1.32 1.28 1.37 1.37 N S

340 K samuel Trafford 1.37 1.43 1.33 1.43 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

17th November 2013

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

335 A Dania Trafford 40 38 37 40 = 5 21.5

339 J Totterdell Trafford 29 30 30 30 16 11

355 J Scarborough Wigan 38 36 36 38 9 18

298 J Walsh Wigan 37 39 36 39 8 19

284 N Maloney Horwich 40 40 40 40 4 23

275 Z Blackwell Horwich 43 42 43 43 2 25

347 J Smart Oldham & Royton 40 40 41 41 3 24

346 T Ryland Jones Oldham & Royton 27 28 29 29 17 10

306 J Doodson Dash 29 34 36 36 12 15

320 Z Omagberni Dash 40 38 37 40 = 5 21.5

332 A Halstead Bury 29 37 33 37 10 17

328 P Clarke Bury 47 45 47 47 1 26

291 T Boyd Sale 30 35 36 36 11 16

289 K Saville Sale 32 34 34 34 14 13

287 L Kinsella Leigh 27 31 29 31 15 12

356 D Kiss Bolton 39 39 30 39 7 20

270 L Greenhalgh Bolton 34 36 28 36 13 14

266 J Hafizullah Bolton 32 30 33 33 N S

292 J Corrie Sale 29 20 27 29 N S

363 J Knowles Bury 32 34 34 34 N S

318 L McGaw Dash 24 27 26 27 N S

276 L Brindle Horwich 34 33 33 34 N S

299 J Prescott Wigan 28 28 24 28 N S

344 Z Gardner Trafford 19 27 28 28 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

17th November 2013

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

290 H Davenport Sale 18.24 18.24 8 19

292 J Corrie Sale 16.79 16.79 10 17

289 K Saville Sale 16.55 16.55 NS

297 T Stansbie Wigan 22.29 22.29 1 26

352 J Shingler Wigan 22.26 22.26 2 25

354 T Scarborough Wigan 18.28 18.28 NS

274 S Barlow Horwich 18.48 18.48 7 20

277 R Flanagan Horwich 20.57 20.57 3 24

285 W Walton Horwich 16.35 16.35 NS

348 M Atkinson Oldham & Royton 17.85 17.85 9 18

261 T Pavey Altrincham 8.28 8.28 17 10

266 J Hafizullah Bolton 7.49 7.49 NS

267 R Wood Bolton 14.42 14.42 14 13

268 J Vickers Bolton 15.38 15.38 11 16

361 M Holden Dash 14.90 14.90 12 15

326 F Woodcock Bury 20.22 20.22 4 23

363 J Knowles Bury 18.65 18.65 6 21

358 C Mansfield Salfod Mets 14.76 14.76 13 14

336 F Kennedy Trafford 10.62 10.62 16 11

340 K samuel Trafford 12.85 12.85 15 12

360 R Harvey Dash 19.12 19.12 5 22

315 F Mayon Dash 12.96 12.96 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

17th November 2013

Javelin

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring
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